City of Troy

RELEASE AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT FOR USE OF PHYSICAL FITNESS EQUIPMENT AT FIRE STATION

In consideration of being permitted to enter a City of Troy Fire Station and use the physical fitness and workout facilities and equipment, I hereby assume responsibility for myself, and any of my children, that use said facilities and equipment. I will not hold the City of Troy, the City of Troy Fire Department and/or its employees responsible in case of accident or injury as a result of using the facilities or equipment. I agree to release and hold harmless the City of Troy, its agents, servants and/or employees from all claims for property and/or personal injury which are not the direct result of gross negligence on the part of the City of Troy, its agents, servants and/or employees, which arise out of or are in any way connected or associated with my use, or the use of my children, of the physical fitness and workout facilities and equipment at the City of Troy Fire Station.

Witness:

/s/_____

Dated:_____

(Please sign your name and insert the date on the lines provided. Please print your name and address below your signature.)